

## UTAH STATE SENATE

UTAH STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX • 320 STATE CAPITOL P.O. BOX 145115 • SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84114-5115 • (801) 538-1035

February 10, 2012

## Mr. President:

The Workforce Services and Community and Economic Development Committee reports a favorable recommendation on **S.B. 164**, TRANSPORTATION FUNDING AMENDMENTS, by Senator J. Stevenson, with the following amendments:

- 1. Page 1, Lines 16 through 20:
  - fund certain highway improvements {; and }
  - 17 {→ provides that if project savings are identified by the Department of Transportation,
  - 18 and if the use of funds is not in violation of any agreement, the Department of
  - 19 Transportation shall provide \$1,000,000 of the funds to West Jordan City for certain
  - 20 highway and trail improvements.
- 2. Page 4, Lines 98 through 103:
  - 98 {<u>(8) If project savings are identified by the Department of Transportation</u>
    <u>from the funds</u>
  - 99 <u>provided to the Department of Transportation as described in Subsection (2)(b) and if</u> the use
  - 100 <u>of funds is not in violation of any agreement, the Department of Transportation shall</u> <u>provide</u>
  - 101 \$\frac{\\$1,000,000 of the funds described in Subsection (2)(b) to West Jordan City for highway and

Action Class



S.B. 164 February 10, 2012 - Page 2

- **102** trail improvements at 9000 South and the Jordan River crossing to allow for Jordan River trail
- **103** park connectivity.

Respectfully,

Stuart C. Reid Committee Chair

Voting: 6-0-1 3 SB0164.SC1.WPD /BNC SCH/LGE 2/10/12 2:41 pm

Bill Number SB0164



